
Pizza Hut Delivery Allergen Spreadsheet
Valid from: March 2017

Dish Name
Suitable  for 

Vegetarians

Suitable  for 

Vegans

Cereals 

containing 

gluten 

present 

above 20 ppm

Soybean / 

Soya 

products 

present

Egg / egg 

products 

present

Milk / milk 

products 

present

Fish  

Products 

present

Crustacean 

Products 

present

Mollusc 

Products 

present

Sulphur 

dioxide 

present 

above 10ppm

Sesame 

products 

present

Celery Products 

present

Mustard 

products 

present

Lupin products 

present

Peanuts or their 

derivatives 

present

Tree nuts / nut 

derivatives 

present

Pan Pizza Yes No Yes Yes N Yes N N N N N N N N N N

Classic Pizza Yes No Yes Yes N Yes N N N N N N N N N N

Italian Pizza Yes No Yes Yes N Yes N N N N N N N N N N

Cheesy Bites Pizza Yes No Yes Yes N Yes N N N N N N N N N N

Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza Yes No Yes Yes N Yes N N N N N N N N N N

BBQ Sauce Yes Yes N Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N

South Carolina BBQ Sauce Yes No N N N N N N N N N N Yes N N N

Mozzarella Cheese Yes No N N N Yes N N N N N N N N N N

String Cheese Yes No N N N Yes N N N N N N N N N N

Cajun Chicken No No N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Crispy Bacon No No N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Ham (Formed From Cuts of Pork) No No N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Pepperoni No No N N N N N N N N N N Yes N N N

Plain Chicken No No N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Seasoned Minced Beef (With Added Soya Protein) No No N Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N

Spicy Pork (Reformed From Cuts of Pork with Soya Protein) No No N Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N

Pulled Pork No No N N N N N N N N N N Yes N N N

Anchovies No No N N N N Yes N N N N N N N N N

Tuna No No N N N N Yes N N N N N N N N N

Jalapeños Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Mixed Peppers Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Mushrooms Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Pineapple Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Red Onions Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Sliced Black Olives Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Sweetcorn Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Tomatoes Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Garlic Bread Yes No Yes Yes N C N N N N N N N N N N

Cheesy Garlic Bread Yes No Yes Yes N Yes N N N N N N N N N N

Potato Wedges Yes Yes Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N

Loaded Wedges (Cheese or Cheese & Jalapenos) Yes No Yes N N Yes N N N N N N N N N N

Loaded Wedges (Cheese & Bacon) No No Yes N N Yes N N N N N N N N N N

Macaroni Cheese Pasta Yes No Yes N N Yes N N N N C N Yes N C C

Cheese Triangles Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N

Cheesy Nachos Yes No N N N Yes N N N N N Yes N N N N

BBQ Chicken Wings No No N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Breaded Chicken Strips No No Yes Yes N N N N N N N Yes N N C N

Hot 'N' Spicy Chicken Strips No No Yes Yes Yes N N N N N N Yes N N C N

Chicken Breast No No Yes N Yes Yes N N N N N Yes N N N N

Chicken Wings No No Yes N Yes Yes N N N N N Yes N N N N

Sweet Chilli Sauce Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Spicy Cajun Sauce Yes Yes N N N Yes N N N N N N Yes N N N

BBQ Sauce Yes Yes N Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N

Heinz BBQ Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Heinz Garlic Yes No N Yes Yes N N N N N N Yes Yes N N N

Heinz Sour Cream and Chive Yes No Yes N Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N

Heinz Sweet Chilli Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Heinz Tomato Ketchup Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N Yes N N N N

Cookie Dough Cheesecake Slice Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes N N N N N N N N C C

Ben & Jerrys Icecream - Chocolate Fudge Brownie Yes No Yes N Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N

Ben & Jerrys Icecream - Cookie Dough Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N

Ben & Jerrys Icecream - Caramel Chew Chew Yes No N Yes Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N C

Vanilla Ice Cream (Served with cookie dough) Yes No C C C Yes N N N C N N N N N C

Chewy Choc Brownie Bites Yes No Yes Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N

Warm Cookie Dough (Chocolate Chip) Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N

Warm Cookie Dough (White Chocolate & Raspberry) Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N

Cookie Dough Cheesecake Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N

Coca Cola Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Diet Coke Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Coke Zero Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Fanta Yes Yes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

ALLERGEN HANDBOOK

Vegetables & Fruit 

Sides

WingStreet

 'C' means that those allergens are present at the manufacturing site or in the supply chain and the supplier believes there is a risk they may have cross contaminated the product.

Pizza Bases (includes dough base, tomato sauce and mozzarella cheese)

Cheese

Meat Toppings

Fish

The tree nut column indicates the presence of the following; almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives.

Allergen information found in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products. We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this 

table is accurate at the time of publishing. The Pizza Hut website will be updated regularly should any changes occur.

Alternative Pizza Base Sauce

Pizza Hut staff need to be informed of your allergy every time you dine with us even if you have eaten the dish before so that every precaution can be taken in our kitchen to prevent cross 

contamination. 

 'N' means that the allergen is not part of the product. However, there is a risk of unexpected cross contamination in our stores.

 'Yes' in a column indicates that the product contains that allergen and is not suitable for you to consume if you suffer from this allergy. 

Cold Desserts

Hot Desserts

Drinks

Dips

Key & Interpretating the Data

 07/11/2014 Allergen information is based on product specifications. 1



Pizza Hut Delivery and Express Valid from February 2017

Pizza Hut Delivery

Sides and Dips

Coleslaw

Cabbage, Mayonnaise [contains Rapeseed oil, Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Egg, Stabilisers (guar gum, xanthan gum), 

Mustard flour], Carrot, Onion, Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate). May contain sesame seeds, peanuts and treenuts. 

Mixed Leaf Salad (Side 

Salad)

Mixed Leaves (Apollo, Lollo Rosso, Rocket), Cherry Tomatoes, Cucumber, Carrot, Red Cabbage, Low Fat Garlic & Herb 

Dressing (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Lemon Juice, White Wine Vinegar (White Wine Vinegar, Sulphur Dioxide^), Egg Yolk, Garlic, 

English Mustard (Water, Mustard Flour, Sea Salt, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Turmeric), Chives, Cornflour, Parsley, Oregano, Sugar, 

Salt, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Black Pepper. ^Present below 10ppm.

Garlic Bread

Wheat Flour, Water, Margarine (contains Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil)), Water, Emulsifier (E471), Flavouring, Colours (E160b, 

E100), Garlic, Yeast, Salt, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Onion Powder, Garlic Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300). May contain 

peanuts/ their derivatives, soya/soya products and milk/milk products. 

Garlic Bread

Wheat Flour, Water, Margarine (contains Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil)), Water, Emulsifier (E471), Flavouring, Colours (E160b, 

E100), Garlic, Yeast, Salt, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Onion Powder, Garlic Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300). May contain 

peanuts/ their derivatives, soya/soya products and milk/milk products. 

Mozarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

"Add Bacon" (smoke 

flavoured)

Pork Belly & Pork Back, Salt, Smoke Flavouring, Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate (E301)), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite (E250)),

Potassium Nitrate (E252).

Potato Wedges

Potato, Sunflower oil, Wheat flour, Modified starch, Salt, Spices, Starch, Garlic powder, Onion powder, Yeast extract, Raising 

agent (E450(i)), Dextrose, Spice extracts.

Vegetable Oil Spray Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))). 

Potato Wedges

Potato, Sunflower oil, Wheat flour, Modified starch, Salt, Spices, Starch, Garlic powder, Onion powder, Yeast extract, Raising 

agent (E450(i)), Dextrose, Spice extracts.

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

Bacon (smoke flavoured)

Pork Belly & Pork Back, Salt, Smoke Flavouring, Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate (E301)), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite (E250)),

Potassium Nitrate (E252).

Jalapenos

Jalapeno pepper, water, vinegar, salt, acetic acid, preservative (potassium sorbate E202), firming agent (calcium chloride 

E509).

Tortilla Chips Corn, Sunflower oil, Salt.

Salsa

Tomato paste, Paprika, Onion, Water, Vinegar, Glucose-fructose syrup, modified starch, herbs (parsley, oregano), salt, garlic, 

acid (lactic acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), spices (celery), sweetener (saccharin).

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

Jalapenos

Jalapeno pepper, water, vinegar, salt, acetic acid, preservative (potassium sorbate E202), firming agent (calcium chloride 

E509).

Macaroni Cheese 

Water, Cooked Pasta (contains Durum Wheat Semolina, Water, Rapeseed Oil), Mild Cheddar Cheese (Milk), Milk Powder 

Blend (Milk Protein, Palm Fat, Skimmed Milk Powder), Whipping Cream (Milk),  Modified Maize Starch, Rapeseed Oil, 

Cheese Stock (contains Cheese (Milk) Powder, Glucose Syrup, Water, Yeast Extract, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Cheese (Milk) 

Flavouring), Salted Butter (Milk), Sea Salt, Wheat flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mustard 

Seeds, White Pepper Extract.

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

Potato Wedges/ Double Wedges

Allergen and Ingredient Information

Valid from February 2017

"May contain" means that those allergens are present at the manufacturing site or in the supply chain and the supplier believes there is a risk they may 

have cross contaminated the product. (May contain tree nuts indicates the presence of the following; almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, 

pecans, pistachios, walnuts & their respective derivatives).

Allergens are highlighted in bold, if you suffer from that particular allergy the product is not suitable for you to consume.

Pizza Hut staff need to be informed of your allergy every time you dine with us even if you have eaten the dish before so that every precaution can be 

taken in our kitchen to prevent cross contamination. In the eventuality of a product recipe change, you should inform Pizza Hut staff of your allergy every 

time you dine with us.

Cheesy Nachos

*Our BBQ Sauce is suitable for those who are following a gluten free diet. The sauce contains less than 20 parts per million (ppm) of gluten in the finished 

product.

Cheesy Garlic Bread

Loaded Wedges

Macaroni Cheese Pasta

Allergen information found in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products. We have taken all 

reasonable steps to ensure that   this table is accurate at the time of publishing. The Pizza Hut website will be updated regularly should any changes occur.

Information is derived from product specifications supplied by the supplier of the product. Occasionally we will have to substitute ingredients and this may alter the information provided. 1
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Cheese Triangles Processed Cheese (Cheese (Milk), Water, Butter (Milk), Milk Protein, Starch (maize), Emulsifying Salts: E452, E331, Salt, 

Thickeners: E407), Flour (Wheat, Maize), Water, Oil (Rapeseed, Sunflower), Modified Starch (maize), Salt, Parsley, Milk 

Protein, Yeast, Chicken Egg Powder, Raising Agents: E500ii, E450i, Vegetable Powder (Garlic, Onion). 

Vegetable Oil Spray Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))). 

BBQ Chicken Wings

Chicken, potato starch, salt, sugar, dextrose, wheat flour, yeast extract, onion powder, burned sugar, paprika extract, 

flavouring, maltodextrin, garlic powder, honey, colour (E150c), cayenne pepper, black pepper, food acid (E331).

Chicken Strips

Chicken, Water, Wheat Flour, Rice Flour, Breadcrumb (Wheat Flour, Dextrose, Salt, Yeast contains Emulsifier (Sorbitan 

Monostearate: E491), Refined Palm Oil), Wheat Starch, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Refined Palm Oil, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract 

contains [Salt with Anti-caking Agent (Sodium Ferrocyanide: E535), Refined Sunflower Oil, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid: 

E330)], Maltodextrin, Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate: E450i, Sodium Bicarbonate: E500ii), Spices (Black, Pepper, 

Celery, Turmeric), Onion Powder, Sugar, Dextrose, Refined Sunflower Oil, Spice Extract (Black Pepper contains Emulsifier 

(Propylene Glycol: E1520), Capsicum Extract contains (Red Chilli, Emulsifier (Glyceryl Monooleate: E471), Refined Sunflower 

Oil), Celery Extract)), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid: E330). May contain peanuts/their derivatives. 

Vegetable Oil Spray Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))). 

Chicken Strips

Chicken, Flour (Rice, Wheat), Water, Salt, Breadcrumb (Wheat Flour, Dextrose, Salt, Yeast contains Emulsifier (Sorbitan 

Monostearate: E491), Refined Palm Oil), Wheat Gluten, Modified Tapioca Starch contains Emulsifier (Non hydrogenated 

Coconut and Palm oil), Refined Palm Oil contains Anti-oxidant (Ascorbyl Palmitate: E304i), Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract 

contains Salt with Anti-caking Agent (Sodium Ferrocyanide: E535), Spice (Chilli, Celery), Egg Powder, Raising Agents (Sodium 

Acid Pyrophosphate: E450i, Sodium Bicarbonate: E500ii), Stabiliser (Sodium Tripolyphosphate: E451i), Onion Powder, Spice 

Extract (Black Pepper contains Emulsifier (Mono and Di Glyceride of Fatty Acid: E471), Diluent (Propylene Glycol: E1520), 

Capsicum Extract contains (Mono and Di Glyceride of Fatty Acid: E471 Refined Sunflower Oil), Colour (Paprika Extract), 

Refined Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin. May Contain: Peanuts/their derivatives. 

Vegetable Oil Spray Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))). 

Hot 'N' Spicy Chicken Strips

Cheese Triangles

Breaded Chicken Strips

Information is derived from product specifications supplied by the supplier of the product. Occasionally we will have to substitute ingredients and this may alter the information provided. 2
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Wing Street & Dips

Chicken Breast

Chicken, Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Water, Breadcrumb

(Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast, Sunflower Oil), Rice Starch, Salt,

Raising Agents: E450(i), E500(ii), E341(i); Stabilisers: E451, E450, E452; Onion Powder, Black Pepper, Wheat Gluten, Yeast

Extract, Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Sunflower Oil, Modified Maize Starch, Emulsifier: E471; Cayenne Pepper, Flavouring, Black

Pepper Extract. Due to the frying process, this product contains  Egg, Milk and Celery. 

Chicken Wings

Chicken, Rapeseed Oil, Wheat Flour, Potato Starch, Spices (Black Pepper, White Pepper, Celery Seed, Nutmeg, Cayenne),

Salt, Herbs (Rosemary, Marjoram, Thyme, Bay Leaf), Tapioca Starch, Modified Wheat Starch, Wheat Starch, Wheat Gluten, 

Dextrin, Palm Fat, Raising Agents (E450, E500), Colour (Paprika Extract), Beta Carotene, Sodium Caseinate (contains Milk, 

Lactose), Smoke Flavouring, Egg White Powder, Flavouring, Yeast Extract, Sunflower Oil, Onion Powder, Pepper Extract.

Chips

Potatoes, sunflower oil, modified starch, rice flour, starch, salt, raising agents (E450i, E500ii), thickener (Xanthan Gum), spice 

extracts (turmeric, paprika), dextrose. Due to the frying process, this product contains Wheat, Egg, Milk and Celery. 

Rapeseed Oil (for frying)

Rapeseed oil, Antifoaming Agent (E900). 

Habanero Sauce

Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, White Wine Vinegar, Red Habanero Mash (Contains: Red Habanero Chilli Pepper, Salt, 

Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid)), Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Rapeseed Oil, Mustard Flour, Red Bird Eye Chillies, Tomato Paste, Dried 

Onion, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Garlic Powder.

BBQ Sauce

Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Soy Sauce (Water, Soya Beans, Salt, Wheat* Flour (with 

calcium, iron, niacin (vitamin B3), thiamin (vitamin B1))), Salt, Glucose, Spirit Vinegar, Barley* Malt Extract, Modified Maize 

Starch, Spices, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Salt, Smoke Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate). *present at less than 

20ppm.

Sweet Chilli Sauce 

Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Red Peppers, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Garlic Purée, Red Chillies, Garlic, Acidity 

Regulator (Acetic Acid), Dried Red Pepper, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate). 

Heinz BBQ

Tomato puree, spirit vinegar, sugar, molasses, water, salt, spices, modified starch, thickener (xanthan

gum), garlic, preservative (potassium sorbate), smoke flavouring, flavouring.

Heinz Garlic Sauce

Soya oil, water, spirit vinegar, sugar, garlic, lemon juice (from concentrate), modified starch, Egg yolk, salt, garlic juice, 

shallots, Mustard seeds, thickener (xanthan gum), preservative (potassium sorbate), chives, Celery juice, onion, garlic 

extract, spices, flavouring, antioxidant (calcium disodium EDTA).

Heinz Sour Cream & Chive

Rapeseed oil, water, spirit vinegar, sour cream (Milk), sugar, Egg yolk, modified starch, salt, lemon juice (from concentrate), 

flavourings (contains Milk, Barley), thickener (xanthan gum), chive, preservative (potassium sorbate), antioxidant (calcium 

disodium EDTA).

Heinz Sweet Chilli Sugar, water, spirit vinegar, modified cornflour, garlic, chillies, red peppers, tomato paste, salt, spice.

Heinz Tomato Ketchup Tomatoes, spirit vinegar, sugar, salt, spice and herb extracts (contains celery), spice.

Information is derived from product specifications supplied by the supplier of the product. Occasionally we will have to substitute ingredients and this may alter the information provided. 3
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Dough Base 

Wheat Flour, Water, Wheat Gluten, Yeast (contains Bakers Yeast, Rehydrating Agent (E491)),Salt, Non-hydronated Rapeseed 

and Sunflower Oils, Sugar, Milk Whey, Emulsifiers ( E471 and E472e), Flour Treatment Agent (E300), Enzymes (Alpha 

Amylase, Glucose Oxidase, Amyloglucosidase, Xylanase).

Soya Oil 100% Refined Soya bean Oil. 

Vegetable Oil Spray Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))). 

Tomato Sauce Tomatoes, Citric Acid.

Passata Seasoning 

Sugar, Herbs (contains oregano, basil), salt, flavouring, lactic acid (E270), calcium lactate (E327), onion powder, garlic 

powder, black pepper.

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

Dough Base

Wheat flour, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast (contains Bakers Yeast, Rehydrating Agent (E491)), Salt, Premix (contains Dextrose, 

Whey (Milk) Powder, Deactivated Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Emulsifiers (Diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and diglycerides of 

fatty acids/mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), Flour Treatment Agent (ascorbic acid E300), Enzymes.

Cornmeal 100% Maize. 

Vegetable Oil Spray 

Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))). May contain milk.

Tomato Sauce Tomatoes, Citric Acid.

Passata Seasoning 

Sugar, Herbs (contains oregano, basil), salt, flavouring, lactic acid (E270), calcium lactate (E327), onion powder, garlic 

powder, black pepper.

Plain Flour 100% Wheat Flour.

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

Dough Base

Wheat flour, Water, Vegetable Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Yeast : (Bakers Yeast, Rehydrating Agent;E491), Premix : (Calcium 

Carbonate, Calcium Sulphate, Emulsifiers; E481, E472e, E471, Flour Treatment Agent E300, Enzyme), Salt, Gluten, Chicory 

Root Fibre.

Polenta 100% Maize. May contain: gluten.

Vegetable Oil Spray Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))). 

Tomato Sauce Tomatoes, Citric Acid.

Passata Seasoning 

Sugar, Herbs (contains oregano, basil), salt, flavouring, lactic acid (E270), calcium lactate (E327), onion powder, garlic 

powder, black pepper.

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

Classic Spray Sunflower oil, Butteroil (Milk), Natural Garlic & Butter flavouring, propellant: Propane (E 944) / Butane (E 943)

Garlic Sprinkle 

Maltodextrin, Cheese Powder (From Milk), Salt, Garlic Powder, Palm Oil, Dried Parsley, Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide).

Dough Base

Wheat flour, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast (contains Bakers Yeast, Rehydrating Agent (E491)), Salt, Premix (contains Dextrose, 

Whey (Milk) Powder, Deactivated Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Emulsifiers (Diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and diglycerides of 

fatty acids/mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), Flour Treatment Agent (ascorbic acid E300), Enzymes.

Garlic Butter Spray Sunflower oil, Natural Garlic & Butter flavouring , Beta-Carotene E160a.

Vegetable Oil Spray Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))).

String Cheese Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurised milk, Salt, Cheese cultures), Potato Starch.

Tomato Sauce Tomatoes, Citric Acid.

Passata Seasoning 

Sugar, Herbs (contains oregano, basil), salt, flavouring, lactic acid (E270), calcium lactate (E327), onion powder, garlic 

powder, black pepper.

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

Classic Spray Sunflower oil, Butteroil (Milk), Natural Garlic & Butter flavouring, propellant: Propane (E 944) / Butane (E 943)

Cheese Stuffed Crust Base

Pan Base

Italian Base

Classic Base

Pizza Bases and Toppings

Information is derived from product specifications supplied by the supplier of the product. Occasionally we will have to substitute ingredients and this may alter the information provided. 4
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Dough Base

Wheat flour, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast (contains Bakers Yeast, Rehydrating Agent (E491)), Salt, Premix (contains Dextrose, 

Whey (Milk) Powder, Deactivated Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Emulsifiers (Diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and diglycerides of 

fatty acids/mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), Flour Treatment Agent (ascorbic acid E300), Enzymes.

Vegetable Oil Spray Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))). 

Garlic String Cheese

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Lactic acid culture, Rennet), Cheddar Cheese (Milk), Water, Cream Cheese (Milk), Butter

Salted (Milk), Garlic, Parsley, Gelling Agent (E461), Flavouring (Contains Milk, contains emulsifying salt E339, stabiliser E415

and Preservative E202).

Tomato Sauce Tomatoes, Citric Acid.

Passata Seasoning 

Sugar, Herbs (contains oregano, basil), salt, flavouring, lactic acid (E270), calcium lactate (E327), onion powder, garlic 

powder, black pepper.

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

Classic Spray Sunflower oil, Butteroil (Milk), Natural Garlic & Butter flavouring, propellant: Propane (E 944) / Butane (E 943)

Dough Base

Wheat flour, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast (contains Bakers Yeast, Rehydrating Agent (E491)), Salt, Premix (contains Dextrose, 

Whey (Milk) Powder, Deactivated Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Emulsifiers (Diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and diglycerides of 

fatty acids/mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), Flour Treatment Agent (ascorbic acid E300), Enzymes.

Vegetable Oil Spray Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))). 

String Cheese

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Lactic acid culture, Rennet), Cheddar Cheese (Milk), Water, Cream Cheese (Milk), Butter

Salted (Milk), Garlic, Parsley, Gelling Agent (E461), Flavouring (Contains Milk, contains emulsifying salt E339, stabiliser E415

and Preservative E202).

Tomato Sauce Tomatoes, Citric Acid.

Passata Seasoning 

Sugar, Herbs (contains oregano, basil), salt, flavouring, lactic acid (E270), calcium lactate (E327), onion powder, garlic 

powder, black pepper.

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

Classic Spray Sunflower oil, Butteroil (Milk), Natural Garlic & Butter flavouring, propellant: Propane (E 944) / Butane (E 943)

Hard Cheese Pasteurised Cows Milk, Salt, Vegetable Rennet, Starter Culture, Calcium Chloride (Firming Agent).

Garlic Sprinkle 

Maltodextrin, Cheese Powder (From Milk), Salt, Garlic Powder, Palm Oil, Dried Parsley, Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide).

Dough Base

Wheat flour, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast (contains Bakers Yeast, Rehydrating Agent (E491)), Salt, Premix (contains Dextrose, 

Whey (Milk) Powder, Deactivated Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Emulsifiers (Diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and diglycerides of 

fatty acids/mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), Flour Treatment Agent (ascorbic acid E300), Enzymes.

Vegetable Oil Spray Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))). 

String Cheese Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurised milk, Salt, Cheese cultures), Potato Starch.

Tomato Sauce Tomatoes, Citric Acid.

Passata Seasoning 

Sugar, Herbs (contains oregano, basil), salt, flavouring, lactic acid (E270), calcium lactate (E327), onion powder, garlic 

powder, black pepper.

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

Classic Spray Sunflower oil, Butteroil (Milk), Natural Garlic & Butter flavouring, propellant: Propane (E 944) / Butane (E 943)

Garlic Sprinkle 

Maltodextrin, Cheese Powder (From Milk), Salt, Garlic Powder, Palm Oil, Dried Parsley, Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide).

Dough Base

Water, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Maize Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Pea Protein, Egg White Powder, Sugar, Vegetable 

Fibre (Psyllium), Stabiliser: E464; Fruit Extract (Carob and Apple), Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine; 

Rice Flour, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, Calcium Propionate (added to inhibit mould growth); Natural Flavouring.

Vegetable Oil Spray Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))). 

Passata Seasoning 

Sugar, Herbs (contains oregano, basil), salt, flavouring, lactic acid (E270), calcium lactate (E327), onion powder, garlic 

powder, black pepper.

Tomato Sauce Tomatoes, Citric Acid.

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

Garlic Butter Stuffed Crust

Cheesy Bites Base

Gluten Free 

Cheesy Garlic Twist

Information is derived from product specifications supplied by the supplier of the product. Occasionally we will have to substitute ingredients and this may alter the information provided. 5
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Cheese

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

String Cheese Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Cheese cultures), Potato Starch.

Chicken Chicken Breast, Dextrose, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Glucose Syrup.

Cajun Chicken

Chicken Breast, Potato Starch, Salt, Paprika, Cumin, Nutmeg, Red Pepper, Yeast Extract, Garlic, Oregano, Thyme, Glucose,

Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrates (E331), Sodium Carbonates (E500); Flavouring.

Crispy Bacon (smoke 

flavoured) 

Pork Belly & Pork Back, Salt, Smoke Flavouring, Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate (E301)), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite (E250)),

Potassium Nitrate (E252).

Ham (formed from cuts of 

pork)

Pork Leg, Water, Salt, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E407), Stabilisers (E451, E452), Modified Maize Starch, Smoke Flavour, Natural 

Flavouring, Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250).

Pepperoni

Meat (Pork, Beef), Beef fat, Spice blend (contains Mustard, Salt, Dextrose, Smoke flavour, Spice extracts (Contains colour 

(E160c), Antioxidant (E301)), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Preservative (E250).

Seasoned Minced Beef 

(with added soya protein)

Beef, Beef fat, Water, Soya protein, Seasoning (modified potato starch, Salt, Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Spices, Stabiliser (E407), 

Garlic powder, Onion powder, Spirit Vinegar solids, Acidity Regulator (E330), White sugar, Flavouring, Spice Extract, Roasted 

Barley* malt extract). *Less than 20 ppm.

Spicy Pork (reformed from 

cuts of pork with soya 

protein)

Pork, Pork Fat, Water, Textured Soya Protein, Soya Protein, Salt, Spices, Sugar, Yeast Powder, Spice Extract. 

Anchovies Anchovies (Fish), Sunflower oil, Salt.

Tuna Skipjack Tuna (Fish), Water, Salt.

Jalapenos

Jalapeno pepper, water, vinegar, salt, acetic acid, preservative (potassium sorbate E202), firming agent (calcium chloride 

E509).

Mushrooms Mushrooms.

Pineapple Pineapple, Pineapple juice, Citric acid.

Red Onions Red Onion.

Sliced Black Olives Olives, Water, Salt, Ferrous gluconate.

Green Chillies Green Chillies.

Sweetcorn Sweetcorn, Water, Salt.

Tomato Tomato.

Mixed Peppers Capsicum peppers (Green, Yellow & Red).

Meat Toppings

Fish

Vegetables & Fruit

Information is derived from product specifications supplied by the supplier of the product. Occasionally we will have to substitute ingredients and this may alter the information provided. 6
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Desserts

Haagen Dazs Icecream 

(Belgian Chocolate)

Fresh cream (milk), sugar, condensed skimmed milk, cocoa mass, egg yolk, Oil (cotton, coconut), cocoa powder, natural 

vanilla flavouring, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soy lecithin).

Haagen Dazs Icecream 

(Cookies & Cream)

Fresh cream (milk), condensed skimmed milk, sugar, egg yolk, wheat flour, coconut oil, fat-reduced cocoa powder, natural 

vanilla flavouring, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), salt.

Haagen Dazs Icecream 

(Salted Caramel) 

Fresh cream (milk), sugar, condensed skimmed milk, egg yolk, dried glucose syrup, butter (milk), glucose syrup, condensed 

whole milk, coconut oil, salt, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, gelling agent (pectins). May contain 

soya/soya products and tree nuts and nut derivatives. 

Haagen Dazs Icecream 

(Strawberry Cheesecake) 

Fresh cream (milk), sugar, condensed skimmed milk, strawberry puree, wheat flour, egg yolk, coconut oil, raspberry puree, 

soft cheese (milk), lemon juice from concentrate, butter (milk) oil, natural flavourings, gelling agent (pectins), molasses, salt, 

raising agent (sodium bicarbonate).

Cookie Dough Cheesecake 

Slice

Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk), Cookie Dough [contains Wheat Flour, Butter (Milk), Chocolate Drops [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat 

Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Flavouring], Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier 

(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Colours (Curcumin, Annatto), Flavouring, Sugar], Sugar, Soured Cream (Milk), 

Whipping Cream (Milk), Shortbread Crumb [contains Wheat Flour, Butter (Milk), Sugar, Palm Oil, Egg, Whole Milk Powder, 

Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Salt, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Diphosphates), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), 

Flavouring], Dextrose, Chocolate Drops [contains Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), 

Flavouring], Water, Biscuit [contains Wheat Flour, Palm Oil, Sugar, Whole Wheat Flour, Invert Sugar, Raising Agent (Sodium 

Bicarbonate, Ammonium Carbonates), Salt, Whey (Milk) Powder, Raising Agents (Tartaric Acid, Diphosphates, Malic Acid), 

Malt Extract Powder], Butter (Milk), Egg, Stabiliser (Acetylated Distarch Adipate), Stabiliser [Stabilisers (Polyglycerol Esters of 

Fatty Acids, Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Modified Rice Starch, Milk Proteins], Flavouring, Lemon Juice, Gum 

Blend [Stabilisers (Carob Gum, Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Sugar]. May contain tree nuts, peanuts and/or their derivatives.

Vanilla Ice Cream - served 

with cookie dough

Reconstituted skimmed milk, whipping cream (Milk), sugar, dextrose, stabilisers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, guar 

gum, sodium alginate), natural vanilla flavouring. May contain Gluten, Soybean/Soya Products, Egg/Egg Products, Sulphites 

or Tree Nuts/their derivatives.

Warm Cookie Dough 

(Chocolate Chip)

Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chunks (contains Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)), Butter 

(Milk), Brown Sugar, Sugar, Water, Whole Egg Powder, Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, 

Salt).  

Warm Cookie Dough 

(Caramel & White 

Chocolate)

Wheat Flour, Butter (Milk), Brown Sugar, Sugar, White Chocolate Chunks (contains sugar, cocoa butter (milk), whole milk 

powder, whey (milk) powder, lactose (milk), soya lecithin, flavouring), Caramel Flakes (contains caramelised glucose syrup, 

caramelised sugar, caramelised sweetened condensed milk, stabilisers: pectin, alginate, emulsifiers: E471, E473, acidity 

regulator: sodium bicarbonate, natural flavouring), Water, Whole Egg Powder, Raising Agents: Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, 

Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt. 

Warm Cookie Dough (Red 

Velvet)

Wheat Flour (contains calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamine), white chocolate chunks (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk

powder, whey powder (milk), lactose (milk), emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavour), butter, brown sugar, sugar,

water, whole egg powder, raising agents: sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate; fat reduced cocoa powder, salt,

chocolate flavour, vanilla flavouring, colours: paprika, carmine.  

Drinks

Pepsi Max

Carbonated Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame K), Phosphoric Acid, Flavourings (Including 

Caffeine), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Citric Acid.

Pepsi Carbonated Water, Sugar, Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Phosphoric Acid, Flavourings (Including Caffeine).

Diet Pepsi

Carbonated Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Flavourings (Including Caffeine), Phosphoric Acid, Sweeteners (Aspartame, 

Acesulfame K), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Preservative (Sodium Benzoate), Citric Acid.

7UP Free

Carbonated Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Natural Lemon and Lime Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), 

Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame K), Potassium Chloride, Stabiliser (Pectin)

Tango

Carbonated Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Preservatives (Sodium Benzoate, Potassium 

Sorbate), Emulsifiers (Acacia Gum, Glycerol Esters of Wood Rosins), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Saccharin), Natural Orange 

Flavouring with other Natural Flavourings, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Natural Colour (Carotenes).

Irn Bru

Carbonated Water, Sugar, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavourings (including Caffeine, Ammonium Ferric Citrate & Quinine), 

Preservative (E211), Colours (Sunset Yellow, Ponceau 4R)

Mineral Water Mineral Water.

Hot Desserts

Cold Desserts

Information is derived from product specifications supplied by the supplier of the product. Occasionally we will have to substitute ingredients and this may alter the information provided. 7
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Pizza Hut Express

Sides and Dips

Mixed Leaf Salad (Side 

Salad)

Mixed Leaves (Apollo, Lollo Rosso, Rocket), Cherry Tomatoes, Cucumber, Carrot, Red Cabbage, Low Fat Garlic & Herb 

Dressing (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Lemon Juice, White Wine Vinegar (White Wine Vinegar, Sulphur Dioxide^), Egg Yolk, Garlic, 

English Mustard (Water, Mustard Flour, Sea Salt, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Turmeric), Chives, Cornflour, Parsley, Oregano, Sugar, 

Salt, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Black Pepper. ^Present below 10ppm.

Garlic Bread

Wheat Flour, Water, Margarine (contains Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil)), Water, Emulsifier (E471), Flavouring, Colours (E160b, 

E100), Garlic, Yeast, Salt, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Onion Powder, Garlic Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300). May contain 

peanuts/ their derivatives, soya/soya products and milk/milk products. 

Garlic Bread

Wheat Flour, Water, Margarine (contains Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil)), Water, Emulsifier (E471), Flavouring, Colours (E160b, 

E100), Garlic, Yeast, Salt, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Onion Powder, Garlic Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300). May contain 

peanuts/ their derivatives, soya/soya products and milk/milk products. 

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

Seasoned Fries

Potatoes, Coating [Wheat flour, Salt, Modified Starch, Spices (Black Pepper, Chilli Pepper, Cayenne Pepper), Garlic Powder, 

Onion Powder, Raising Agents (E450, E500), Yeast Extract, Spice Extracts (Black Pepper), Dextrose], Sunflower Oil. Due to the 

frying process, this product also contains Milk and Egg. 

Rapeseed Oil (for frying) Rapeseed oil, Antifoaming Agent (E900).

Cheese and Onion Bites

Vegetables (potato, onion), Flour (wheat, malted barley), Processed cheese [ FDM rennet from microbiological origin] 

(Cheddar (Milk), water, Cheese (Milk), starch, Milk components, emulsifying salts: E339, salt, thickeners: E401), Wheat flour, 

vegetable oil (rapeseed, sunflower), water, salt, starch (contains Wheat), broth (vegetables), Wheat Gluten, dextrose, 

stabilizer: E461, raising agents: E450 – E500, vinegar, emulsifiers: E471 – E322, food fibre, chicken Egg protein, yeast, parsley, 

milk components, herbs and spices, dextrose syrup. 

Rapeseed Oil (for frying) Rapeseed oil, Antifoaming Agent (E900).

Dough Base

Wheat flour, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast (contains Bakers Yeast, Rehydrating Agent (E491)), Salt, Premix (contains Dextrose, 

Whey Powder (Milk), Deactivated Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Emulsifiers (Diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and diglycerides of 

fatty acids/mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), Flour Treatment Agent (ascorbic acid E300), Enzymes.

Vegetable Oil Spray Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))). .

String Cheese Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Cheese cultures), Potato Starch.

Classic Spray Sunflower oil, Butteroil (Milk), Natural Garlic & Butter flavouring, propellant: Propane (E944) / Butane (E 943)

Garlic Sprinkle

Maltodextrin, Cheese Powder (From Milk), Salt, Garlic Powder, Palm Oil, Dried Parsley, Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide).

BBQ Wings

Chicken, potato starch, salt, sugar, dextrose, wheat flour, yeast extract, onion powder, burned sugar, paprika extract, 

flavouring, maltodextrin, garlic powder, honey, colour (E150c), cayenne pepper, black pepper, food acid (E331).

Chicken Strips

Chicken, Water, Wheat Flour, Rice Flour, Breadcrumb (Wheat Flour, Dextrose, Salt, Yeast contains Emulsifier (Sorbitan 

Monostearate: E491), Refined Palm Oil), Wheat Starch, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Refined Palm Oil, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract 

contains [Salt with Anti-caking Agent (Sodium Ferrocyanide: E535), Refined Sunflower Oil, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid: 

E330)], Maltodextrin, Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate: E450i, Sodium Bicarbonate: E500ii), Spices (Black, Pepper, 
Vegetable Oil Spray Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))). 

Garlic Bread & Cheese

Chicken Strips (Non-Wing Street Express Stores)

Cheese and Onion Bites

Sides

Cheesy Bite Pops

Seasoned Fries

Information is derived from product specifications supplied by the supplier of the product. Occasionally we will have to substitute ingredients and this may alter the information provided. 8
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Chicken Breast

Chicken, Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Water, Breadcrumb

(Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast, Sunflower Oil), Rice Starch, Salt,

Raising Agents: E450(i), E500(ii), E341(i); Stabilisers: E451, E450, E452; Onion Powder, Black Pepper, Wheat Gluten, Yeast

Extract, Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Sunflower Oil, Modified Maize Starch, Emulsifier: E471; Cayenne Pepper, Flavouring, Black

Pepper Extract. Due to the frying process, this product contains  Egg, Milk and Celery. 

Chicken Wings

Chicken, Rapeseed Oil, Wheat Flour, Potato Starch, Spices (Black Pepper, White Pepper, Celery Seed, Nutmeg, Cayenne),

Salt, Herbs (Rosemary, Marjoram, Thyme, Bay Leaf), Tapioca Starch, Modified Wheat Starch, Wheat Starch, Wheat Gluten, 

Dextrin, Palm Fat, Raising Agents (E450, E500), Colour (Paprika Extract), Beta Carotene, Sodium Caseinate (contains Milk, 

Lactose), Smoke Flavouring, Egg White Powder, Flavouring, Yeast Extract, Sunflower Oil, Onion Powder, Pepper Extract.

Rapeseed Oil (for frying)

Rapeseed oil, Antifoaming Agent (E900). 

Sweet Chilli Sauce 

Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Red Peppers, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Garlic Purée, Red Chillies, Garlic, Acidity 

Regulator (Acetic Acid), Dried Red Pepper, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate). 

Habanero Sauce 

Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, White Wine Vinegar, Red Habanero Mash (Contains: Red Habanero Chilli Pepper, Salt, 

Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid)), Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Rapeseed Oil, Mustard Flour, Red Bird Eye Chillies, Tomato Paste, Dried 

Onion, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Garlic Powder.

BBQ Sauce

Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Soy Sauce (Water, Soya Beans, Salt, Wheat* Flour (with 

calcium, iron, niacin (vitamin B3), thiamin (vitamin B1))), Salt, Glucose, Spirit Vinegar, Barley* Malt Extract, Modified Maize 

Starch, Spices, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Salt, Smoke Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate). *present at less than 

20ppm.

Stuffed Crust Pull Apart

Dough Base Wheat flour, Water, Yeast: (Bakers Yeast, Rehydrating Agent;E491), Salt, Vegetable Oil, Sugar, Ascorbic Acid E300

Vegetable Oil Spray Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))). 

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

String Cheese Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurised milk, Salt, Cheese cultures), Potato Starch.

Garlic Sprinkle

Maltodextrin, Cheese Powder (From Milk), Salt, Garlic Powder, Palm Oil, Dried Parsley, Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide).

Classic Spray Sunflower oil, Butteroil (Milk), Natural Garlic & Butter flavouring, propellant: Propane (E 944) / Butane (E 943)

Heinz BBQ

Tomato puree, spirit vinegar, sugar, molasses, water, salt, spices, modified starch, thickener (xanthan

gum), garlic, preservative (potassium sorbate), smoke flavouring, flavouring.

Heinz Garlic 

Soya oil, water, spirit vinegar, sugar, garlic, lemon juice (from concentrate), modified starch, Egg yolk, salt, garlic juice, 

shallots, Mustard seeds, thickener (xanthan gum), preservative (potassium sorbate), chives, Celery juice, onion, garlic 

extract, spices, flavouring, antioxidant (calcium disodium EDTA).

Heinz Sour Cream & Chive

Rapeseed oil, water, spirit vinegar, sour cream (Milk), sugar, Egg yolk, modified starch, salt, lemon juice (from concentrate), 

flavourings (contains Milk, Barley), thickener (xanthan gum), chive, preservative (potassium sorbate), antioxidant (calcium 

disodium EDTA).

Heinz Sweet Chilli Sugar, water, spirit vinegar, modified cornflour, garlic, chillies, red peppers, tomato paste, salt, spice.

Heinz Mayonnaise

Rapeseed Oil, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Free Range Pasteurised Egg Yolk, Sugar, Salt, Stabilisers- Xanthan Gum and Guar Gum, 

Mustard Seeds, Antioxidants- Calcium Disodium EDTA and Spice. 

Heinz Tomato Ketchup Tomatoes, spirit vinegar, sugar, salt, spice and herb extracts (contains celery), spice.

Wing Street Chicken Sauces

Dips

Wing Street

Information is derived from product specifications supplied by the supplier of the product. Occasionally we will have to substitute ingredients and this may alter the information provided. 9
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Dough Base 

Wheat flour, Water, Yeast (contains Bakers Yeast, Rehydrating Agent (E491)), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Premix (contains Salt, 

Calcium Sulphate, Emulsifiers (E481, E472e, E471), Flour Treatment Agent (E300), Enzymes (Alpha Amylase, Xylanase, 

Glucose Oxidase, Protease, Cellulase)), Sugar,  Flour Treatment Agent (E300).

Soya Oil 100% Refined Soya bean Oil. 

Vegetable Oil Spray Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))). 

Tomato Sauce Tomatoes, Citric Acid.

Passata Seasoning 

Sugar, Herbs (contains oregano, basil), salt, flavouring, lactic acid (E270), calcium lactate (E327), onion powder, garlic 

powder, black pepper.

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

Dough Base Wheat flour, Water, Yeast : (Bakers Yeast, Rehydrating Agent;E491), Salt, Vegetable Oil, Sugar, Ascorbic Acid E300

Vegetable Oil Spray Rapeseed oil, Emulsifiers (soy lecithin (E322), mono- and diglycerides fatty acid esters (E471))). 

Tomato Sauce Tomatoes, Citric Acid.

Passata Seasoning 

Sugar, Herbs (contains oregano, basil), salt, flavouring, lactic acid (E270), calcium lactate (E327), onion powder, garlic 

powder, black pepper.

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

Classic Spray Sunflower oil, Butteroil (Milk), Natural Garlic & Butter flavouring, propellant: Propane (E 944) / Butane (E 943)

String Cheese Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurised milk, Salt, Cheese cultures), Potato Starch.

Habanero Sauce

Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, White Wine Vinegar, Red Habanero Mash (Contains: Red Habanero Chilli Pepper, Salt, 

Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid)), Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Rapeseed Oil, Mustard Flour, Red Bird Eye Chillies, Tomato Paste, Dried 

Onion, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Garlic Powder.

Hard Cheese Pasteurised Cows Milk, Salt, Vegetable Rennet, Starter Culture, Calcium Chloride (Firming Agent).

Chicken Chicken breast, Dextrose, Salt, Modified Tapioca Starch (E1420), Glucose syrup.

Ham (Reformed from cuts of 

pork)

Pork Leg, Water, Salt, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E407), Stabilisers (E451, E452), Modified Maize Starch, Smoke Flavour, Natural 

Flavouring, Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250). 

Bacon (smoke flavoured)

Pork Belly & Pork Back, Salt, Smoke Flavouring, Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate (E301)), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite (E250)),

Potassium Nitrate (E252).

Pepperoni

Meat (Pork, Beef), Beef fat, Spice blend (contains Mustard, Salt, Dextrose, Smoke flavour, Spice extracts (Contains colour 

(E160c), Antioxidant (E301)), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Preservative (E250).

Pork Stuffing

Pork (62.5%) , Rusk (Wheat flour, salt), Onion, Salt, Sage, Natural Flavouring, Parsley, Black Pepper, Thyme, Oregano.

Jalapenos

Jalapeno pepper, water, vinegar, salt, acetic acid, preservative (potassium sorbate E202), firming agent (calcium chloride 

E509).

Mushroom Mushrooms.

Pineapple Pineapple, Pineapple juice, Citric acid.

Red Onions Red Onion.

Green Chillies Green Chillies.

Tomato Tomato.

Mixed Peppers Capsicum peppers (Green, Yellow & Red).

Pasta

Macaroni Cheese 

Water, Cooked Pasta (Durum Wheat Semolina, Water), Water, Rapeseed Oil), Mild Cheddar Cheese, Cream, Milk Protein, 

Modified Maize Starch, Vegetable Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Cheese Stock (Cheese Powder, Glucose Syrup, Water, Yeast Extract,

Salt, Sunflower Oil, Natural Flavouring), Salted Butter, Wheatflour, Sea Salt, Skimmed Milk Powder, Mustard Seeds, White

Pepper Extract.

Mozzarella Cheese Mozzarella cheese (contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Lactic Cultures), Potato Starch.

Cheese

Macaroni Cheese Pasta

Vegetables & Fruit

Meat Toppings

Alternative Base Sauce/Drizzle

Stuffed Crust Base

Pan Base

Pizza Bases and Toppings

Information is derived from product specifications supplied by the supplier of the product. Occasionally we will have to substitute ingredients and this may alter the information provided. 10
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Pepsi Max

Carbonated Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame K), Phosphoric Acid, Flavourings (Including 

Caffeine), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Citric Acid.

Pepsi Carbonated Water, Sugar, Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Phosphoric Acid, Flavourings (Including Caffeine).

Diet Pepsi

Carbonated Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Flavourings (Including Caffeine), Phosphoric Acid, Sweeteners (Aspartame, 

Acesulfame K), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Preservative (Sodium Benzoate), Citric Acid.

7UP Free

Carbonated Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Natural Lemon and Lime Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), 

Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame K), Potassium Chloride, Stabiliser (Pectin). 

Tango

Carbonated Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Preservatives (Sodium Benzoate, Potassium 

Sorbate), Emulsifiers (Acacia Gum, Glycerol Esters of Wood Rosins), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Saccharin), Natural Orange 

Flavouring with other Natural Flavourings, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Natural Colour (Carotenes).

Tropicana Orange Juice 100% Pure Orange Juice not from concentrate.

Fruit Shoot - Orange

Water, Sugar, Orange Juice from Concentrate, Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Preservatives 

(Potassium Sorbate, Dimethyl Dicarbonate), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Natural Colour (Carotenes).

Fruit Shoot - Blackcurrant & 

Apple

Water, Sugar, Fruit Juices from Concentrate (Apple 6%, Blackcurrant 2%, Plum), Citric Acid, Natural Colour (Anthocyanins), 

Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Dimethyl Dicarbonate), Antioxidant 

(Ascorbic Acid).

Mineral Water 100% Mineral Water.

Coffee Bean Blend Americano, Latte, Cappucino, Mocha - 70/30 Arabica Robusta Split.

Milk Cows Milk.

Drinks

Information is derived from product specifications supplied by the supplier of the product. Occasionally we will have to substitute ingredients and this may alter the information provided. 11
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Desserts

Vanilla Icecream (served 

with cookie dough)

Reconstituted skimmed milk, whipping cream, sugar, dextrose, stabilisers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, guar gum, 

sodium alginate), natural vanilla flavouring. May contain Gluten, Soybean/Soya Products, Egg/Egg Products, Sulphites or 

Tree Nuts/their derivatives.

Mini Doughnuts

Wheat Flour, Water, Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Potassium Bicarbonate), 

Skimmed Milk Powder, Defatted Soya Flour, Dextrose, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Monoglyceride of 

Edible Fatty Acid, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate), Dried Egg Yolk, Oat Fibre, Cornflour, Milk Proteins.

Chocolate Dip (Served with 

doughnuts)

Glucose syrup, Water, Belgian Milk Chocolate (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Coca Liquor, Emulsifier: Soya 

Lecithin; Flavouring), Single Cream (Milk), Cocoa Liquor, Cornflour, Vanilla Flavouring.

Warm Cookie Dough 

(Chocolate Chip)

Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chunks (contains Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)), Butter 

(Milk), Brown Sugar, Sugar, Water, Whole Egg Powder, Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, 

Salt).

Ice Cream

Skimmed Milk (Milk), Sugar, Cream (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Whey (Milk) Powder, Emulsifiers (E477, E471), Stabilisers (E466, 

E412, E407, E451), Flavouring, Salt.

Jelly Babies

Sugar, glucose syrup, water, gelatine, corn starch, acid (citric acid), flavourings, colouring plant extracts (safflower, nettle, 

spinach, turmeric root), colours: E120, E153. May contains Tree Nuts or their derivatives, Peanuts or their derivatives.

Three Choc Drops

Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, whey powder (Milk) , emuslifier: Soya lecithin. May contain Tree Nuts/ 

their derivatives.

Golden Crunch

Sugar, Butterfat (Milk), Vegetable Fat – Non Hydrogenated (Palm), Whole Milk Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Salt, 

Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin. May contain Gluten.

Lemon Crunch

Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Colour (E100), Flavouring (E330, Natural Lemon Flavour), Glazing Agent (Coconut Oil and 

Beeswax). May contain Tree Nuts/ their derivatives , Peanuts/ their derivatives and Gluten.

Strawberry Crunch Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Colour (E162), Natural Strawberry Flavour. May contain Gluten.

Tutti Frutti 

Sugar, glucose syrup , palm fat, invert sugar syrup, natural flavouring, acid regulator (citric acid), emulsifier (Soya lecithin), 

glazing agent (beeswax), elderberry concentrate, colours (E140, E160a, E163).

Milk Chocolate Raisins

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey (Milk) Powder, Lactose, Butter Oil, 

Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Flavouring), Raisins, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac. May contain Tree Nuts/ their derivatives , 

Peanuts/ their derivatives and Gluten.

Milk Chocolate Buttons

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, whey powder (Milk) , Lactose (Milk), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; 

Flavouring. May contain Tree Nuts/ their derivatives and Peanuts/ their derivatives.

Milk Chocolate Beans

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), 

Butteroil (Milk), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Flavouring), Sugar, Gum Arabic, Colours: Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Mixed 

Carotenes, Anthocyanins; Glazing Agents: Shellac, Carnauba Wax, Beeswax; Orange Flavouring. May contain Tree Nuts/ their 

derivatives and Peanuts/ their derivatives.

Toffee Crunch

Sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, Milk powder, skimmed Milk powder, cocoa mass, Butter (Milk), emulsifier (lecithin 

(sunflower)), natural flavour, glazing agents (E904, gum arabic), salt, acidity regulator (sodium bicarbonate). May contain 

Gluten.

Raspberry Sauce

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Dextrose, Raspberry Juice Concentrate, Modified Maize Starch, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, 

Sodium Citrate), Natural Colour (Anthocyanin), Thickener (Pectin), Natural Flavouring.

Chocolate Sauce

Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Milk 

Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural 

Flavouring), Modified Maize Starch, Preservative; Potassium Sorbate.

Caramel Crunch Sugar, Butter (Milk), Segregated RSPO palm oil, Whole Milk powder, Skimmed Milk powder, Salt, Emulsifier (Soya lecithin).

Raspberry Fudge

Sugar, glucose syrup, sunflower oil, invert sugar syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), natural flavour, emulsifier (lecithin 

(sunflower)), fruit concentrate, glazing agent (beeswax)

Ice Cream Factory

Hot Desserts

Cold Desserts
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Where do you source your eggs?
In line with our focus on food quality we're committed to ensuring the egg used in all of our products will be from cage free sources by 2020.




